share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share of our common stock is calculated by subtracting our total
liabilities from our total tangible assets (which is equal to total assets less intangible assets) and dividing this amount
by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.
Dilution per share represents the difference between the public offering price per share of our common stock and the
adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock included in this offering after giving effect to this
offering. After giving effect to the sale of all of the securities offered in this offering at the offering price of $0.35 per
share, and after deducting the underwriter’s discounts estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net
tangible book value as of December 31, 2015, would have been approximately $23.9 million, or approximately $0.14
per share of common stock. This change represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.02 per
share of common stock to our existing stockholders and an immediate and substantial dilution in net tangible book
value of $0.21 per share of common stock to new investors purchasing shares in the offering. The following table
illustrates this per share dilution:
Offering price per share $0.35
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2015 $0.12
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $0.02

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2015, after this offering $0.14

Dilution per share to new investors $0.21

For purposes of this section of the prospectus, we have assumed a hypothetical offering price per share of $0.35 for
the shares sold to IAA pursuant to the sales agreement. If the net tangible book value of the Company has not
increased, the immediate dilution per share to new investors would increase if the actual public offering price per
share were greater than the assumed public offering price and. For illustrative purposes, the following table illustrates
the per share dilution to new investors assuming an actual price per share greater than the assumed public offering
price used herein.

PS2- 9

Edgar Filing: Comstock Mining Inc. - Form 424B5

43

Increase in Actual Price Per Share Sold

Immediate
Dilution
per Share
to New
Investors

10 %(i.e., actual price per share of ($0.39) $ 0.25
20 %(i.e., actual price per share of ($0.42) $ 0.28
30 %(i.e., actual price per share of ($0.46) $ 0.32
40 %(i.e., actual price per share of ($0.49) $ 0.35
50 %(i.e., actual price per share of ($0.53) $ 0.39
100%(i.e., actual price per share of ($0.70) $ 0.56

Edgar Filing: Comstock Mining Inc. - Form 424B5

44